
Table 8. Land in Farms, Harvested Cropland, and Irrigated Land, by Size of Farm: 1987 
and 1982 

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

Farms land in fanns Harvested cropland Irrigated land 

All farms 
(acres) (acres) (acres) 

1987 1982 1987 1982 1987 1982 1987 

Land in farms • ___________________ 70506 77 180 16170895 16 294 268 10706298 12 136 310 169 703 
Farms by size: 

1 to 9 acres _________________ 5444 5 648 20 898 23495 6384 8013 323 10 to 49 acres _______________ 15 010 17 373 412052 475 985 191 535 232204 1763 50 to 69 acres _______________ 4 911 5 417 287361 315 815 139726 163637 575 70 to 99 acres _______________ 7814 8 901 641 226 729 536 330618 413127 1 682 
100 to 139 acres _____________ 6 981 7 498 813570 873 231 425112 522 058 2430 

140 to 179 acres _____________ 5 186 5646 815195 887 287 453287 559 768 4288 
180 to 219 acres _____________ 3 604 4 014 712 163 794 481 418315 531 404 4437 
220 to 259 acres _____________ 2 850 3 269 678896 778 388 422430 554 419 3373 
260 to 499 acres _____________ 9 448 10 726 3419824 3 860 775 2277 810 2 952 637 22688 
500 to 999 acres _____________ 6670 6567 4584 410 4 439 634 3271 102 3 621 060 47385 

1,000 to 1,999 acres __________ 2 291 1 872 2987817 2425 312 2202833 2 031 733 53962 
2,000 acres or more __________ 297 251 797483 690 329 567 146 546250 26797 

5,000 acres or more ________ 11 10 67053 67 513 44 846 45843 3 120 

Farms with harvested cropland _____ 61 689 68040 15862192 15 949 948 10706298 12 136 310 169 543 
Farms by size: 

1 to 9 acres _________________ 1 837 2304 9403 11 998 6384 8013 313 10 to 49 acres _______________ 11 583 13571 332249 385 821 191 535 232204 1 674 50 to 69 acres _______________ 4389 4805 256967 280332 139 726 163637 562 70 to 99 acres _______________ 7333 8349 601 939 684 632 330618 413127 1 679 
100 to 139 aCres _____________ 6635 7 134 773 539 831 342 425112 522 058 2430 

140 to 179 acres _____________ 5 014 5467 788 501 859473 453 287 559768 4288 
180 to 219 acreL ____________ 3 508 3927 693 360 777273 418315 531 404 4437 
220 to 259 aCres _____________ 2 797 3204 666 147 762952 422430 554 419 3373 
260 to 499 aCres _____________ 9368 10617 3 394 279 3824128 2 277 810 2 952637 22643 
500 to 999 aCres _____________ 6642 6544 4 566 667 4423614 3 271 102 3621 060 47385 

1,000 to 1,999 acres __________ 2286 1 868 2 981 658 2420252 2 202 833 2031 733 53962 
2,000 acres Or more __________ 297 250 797 483 688 131 567 146 546250 26797 

5,000 acres or more ________ 11 10 67053 67513 44 846 45843 3 120 

Farms with irrigated land __________ 1 481 1 206 683 354 584 183 491 483 480245 169 703 
Farms by size: 

1 to 9 acres _________________ 191 129 727 542 389 294 323 10 to 49 acres _______________ 253 194 6303 4701 2904 2304 1 763 50 to 69 acres _______________ 48 40 2768 2354 1 091 1 262 575 
70 to 99 acres _______________ 69 72 5 754 5952 2628 3510 1 682 
100 to 139 acres _____________ 80 51 9218 5992 5084 3594 2430 

140 to 179 acres _____________ 76 53 12 163 8431 7044 5792 4288 
180 to 219 acres _____________ 60 57 11 790 11435 8380 7551 4437 
220 to 259 acres _____________ 35 44 8 311 10435 5 618 7597 3373 
260 to 499 acres _____________ 194 191 70495 70675 49348 55863 22688 
500 to 999 acres _____________ 255 195 179 369 138050 129 478 115031 47385 

1,000 to 1,999 acres __________ 174 133 231 374 178722 176 445 155464 53962 
2,000 acres or more __________ 46 47 145 082 146894 103 076 121 983 26797 

5,000 acres or more ________ 4 5 27362 32891 18063 26497 3 120 

Table 9. Irrigation: 1987, 1982, and 1978 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see Introductory text 1 

Farms with irrigation 1987 1982 1978 Farms with irrigation 1987 1982 

Farms _______________________________ number __ 1481 1 206 901 Irrigated land-Con. 
Proportion of farms _______________ percent __ 2.1 1.6 1.1 Acres irrigated-Con. 

200 to 499 acres __________________ farms __ 214 166 
acres __ 63 010 49582 

Irrigated land ___________________________ acres __ 169 703 131 987 75173 
500 to 999 acres __________________ farms __ 45 38 

Average per farm ___________________ acres __ 115 109 83 acres __ 28702 23848 
1,000 acres or more _______________ farms __ 16 8 

acres __ 22145 11 398 

Acres irrigated: Irrigated land use: 1 to 9 acres ______________________ farms __ 542 435 377 Harvested cropland __________________ farms __ I 441 1 187 
acres __ 285 1212 1037 acres __ 167 706 131 251 10 to 49 acres ____________________ farms __ 221 185 186 Pastureland and otiher land ___________ farms __ 81 40 acres __ 5 253 4261 4205 acres __ I 997 736 50 to 99 acres ____________________ farms __ 185 144 100 
acres __ 13 324 10656 6596 Land in 1~8ted farms __________________ acres __ 683 354 584 183 

100 to 199 aCres __________________ farms __ 258 230 122 Croplan ____________________________ acres __ 610739 509 215 
acres __ 35 984 31032 16762 Harvested cropland _________________ acres __ 491 483 480245 

1982 

131 987 

249 
1 455 

645 
1 476 
1 723 

2557 
3762 
3103 

20983 
37024 

37772 
21 238 
2861 

131 926 

243 
1 455 

590 
1 476 
1 723 

2557 
3762 
3103 

20 983 
37024 

37772 
21 238 

2861 

131 987 

249 
1 455 

545 
1 476 
1 723 

2557 
3762 
3103 

20983 
37024 

37772 
21 238 
2861 

1978 

92 
26794 

19 
11 174 

5 
8605 

856 
73829 

(NA) 
1 344 

319254 
275204 
247077 
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